



BETWEEN

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic),
ROTEGAON, TALUKA- DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR
AND

A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.), AT. SULIBHANJAN,
TALUKA - KHULTABAD, DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR
FOR

SKILL DEVELOPMENT

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this 12^{th} August 2022 by and

BETWEEN

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic).

ROTEGAON, TALUKA- DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR, represented here in by its **Principal Dr. Kishor Patil** (the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include is successors in- office, administrators and assigns).

And

A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.), SULIBHANJAN, KHULTABAD DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR PIN 431101, MAHARASHTRA.

Objective:

- (A) The objective of the MOU is to entered into A partnership which you will facilitate assistant in new technology and skill learning and Institute/ college to provide training, organizing workshop Wagon R for students learning and skill building of the selected you who have been enrolled it various programs being offered by A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.) AND MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic).
- (B) The purpose is also to facilitate and create a fool of qualified resources to meet the requirement in the area of Computer Science and advanced technology in line with the UGC guidelines this through meaningful partnership.
- (C) Both Institute / College MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.) intend



to cooperate and focus their efforts on cooperation within area of skill based training, education and research.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises set for in this MOU, The parties here to agree as follows:

Clouds:

1.1 Curriculum design :

Both MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic) & A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.) shall work for exploring opportunity of developing new qualification packs in the area of software training and development so that the students fit into the IT scenario meaningfully.

1.2 Exchange of knowledge resources:

Cost pertaining to the content, books, journals and teaching materials including text books, audio-video, publications, reports and other teaching ads will be burn by the both MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic) & A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.)

1.3 Guest Lectures:

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic) to extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecture to the students on demand by the institution/ University/ college on the technology Trends and in house requirements however it may add an extra cost to be Borne by both the institute college the same count be decided mutually based on the SOW.

1.4 Duration of Mou:

5 years which could be further extended by a mutual agreement however it will be review every year.

1.5 Capacity building:

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic) AND A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.) will map qualification packs related to be offered and the both MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed.)

- Facilitate content development a r v r based study material.
- Facilitate in providing assessment to Faculty at their premises.
- Exploring the Avenue for undertaking joint research studies as per the mutually agreed areas and topics.

Statement of understanding:

For

This document is a statement of understanding and is not intended to create binding or legal obligation on either party.

For

MARATHWADA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Polytechnic), ROTEGAON, TALUKA -VAIJAPUR DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR	A.D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION SULIBHANJAN, TALUKA-KHULTABAD DIST. CHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR
Authorized Signatory & Stamp Institution/ college/ university MIT Polytochem dotegaon WITNESS:	President Marathwada Association for Social Services: Anrangabad: Authorized Signatory& Stamp Institution/ college/ university
1	1

2.